JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT

ATTACHMENT B – LIST OF SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES

(AS AMENDED)

Last Updated 1.4.2023

Executed Date	Purpose of Agreement	Parties
August 2020	Interlocal agreement creating the ATP local government corporation.	CapMetro and City of Austin
December 2020	Joint resolutions creating the ATP, approving and adopting the corporations Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws, and appointing the initial Board (Articles of Incorporation were subsequently filed with the Attorney General's Office and Bylaws adopted by the ATP Board).	CapMetro and City of Austin
December 2020	Amendment to the August 2020 Interlocal agreement related to the	CapMetro and
January 2021	Project Connect Community Advisory Committee. Interlocal agreement for Capital Metro to provide certain administrative and corporate support functions to ATP, and for Capital Metro to implement certain projects that are part of the Project Connect program.	City of Austin CapMetro and ATP
March 2021	First interlocal agreement to transfer funding from ATP to the City of Austin for the City of Austin's support in the implementation of the Project Connect transit program.	ATP and City of Austin
March 2021	Interlocal agreement to transfer funding from ATP to the City of Austin for transit-supportive anti-displacement programs, as required by the Contract with Voters.	ATP and City of Austin
July 2021	Interlocal agreement establishing procedures to transfer Proposition A revenue from the City to ATP to implement Project Connect, as required by the Contract with Voters	City of Austin and ATP
July 2022	Interlocal agreement to fund the capital costs for the Expo and Pleasant Valley MetroRapid bus lines	ATP and CapMetro
July 2022	Interlocal agreement regarding McKalla Station – City project elements	CapMetro and City of Austin
July 2022	Memorandum of Understanding regarding right of entry to real property	CapMetro and ATP
October 2022	Interlocal agreement regarding MetroRapid project elements to be incorporated into City projects	CapMetro and City of Austin
December 2022	Second interlocal agreement for City of Austin Support Services	ATP and City of Austin